

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA Nos.785, 734, 776, 781, 786, 883 all of the year of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. M.S. Pal, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Deep Prakash Bhatt, Mr. Saurav Adhikari, Mr. Azmeen, learned counsel for the appellant(s).</p> <p>2. Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>3. The order-sheet indicates that bail application is posted for hearing on 18.06.2024. Thus, we do not find any good ground to allow the request for pre-ponement of the appeal.</p> <p>4. Accordingly, urgency applications (IA Nos.2/2024 &amp; 3/2024) are rejected.</p> <p>5. Call the appeal on date fixed.</p> <p><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b>  21.05.2024</p> <p>AK</p>