

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------------|--|--|
| | 25.09.2024 | | <p>IA No. 3 of 2024 (Urgency application) In CRLA No. 734 of 2023 With CRLA Nos. 776, 781, 785, 786 & 883 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M. S. Pal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Saurav Adhikari, learned counsel for appellants.</p> <p>2. Mr. G. S. Sandhu, learned Additional Advocate General assisted by Ms. Mamta Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. There is no good ground to prepone the case.</p> <p>4. List this matter on the date already fixed i.e. 24.10.2024 along with connected matters.</p> <p>5. Meanwhile, State counsel shall obtain copy of paper book.</p> <p>6. Urgency application (<i>IA No. 03 of 2024</i>) stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 25.09.2024</p> <p>BS/Akash</p> |