

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	20.09.2025		<p>CRLA No.734 of 2023 With CRLA No.776 of 2023 CRLA No.781 of 2023 CRLA No.785 of 2023 CRLA No.883 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. M.S. Pal, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Saurav Adhikari, learned counsel for the appellant and Ms. Anmol Sandhu, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Lalit Sharma, Mr. Deep Prakash Bhatt, learned for the appellants and Mr. Pradeep Lohani and Mr. Chitrarth Kandpal, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>2. Mr. Chitrarth Kandpal, Advocate has sought time for arguments.</p> <p>3. List in due course.</p> <p>(Alok Mahra, J.) (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 20.09.2025</p> <p>BS</p>